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DOCKET NO. 24-035-47 

 
NOTICE OF VIRTUAL SCHEDULING 

CONFERENCE 
 

 
ISSUED: June 13, 2025 

 
 At the conclusion of the May 20, 2025 technical conference in this docket, some 

of the parties in attendance expressed interest in a future technical workshop where 

Rocky Mountain Power would present additional information regarding cost 

effectiveness. Accordingly, the Public Service Commission (PSC) will conduct a virtual 

scheduling conference in this docket on Friday, June 20, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. to schedule 

the technical workshop. This scheduling conference will be conducted via Google Meet 

at the following link: meet.google.com/ijs-uzgj-kwa 

 In the event of unresolvable technological problems related to the scheduling 

conference’s video conferencing, participants should use the following audio-only 

participation information: 662-565-5279 PIN: 529 024 593#. 

 Individuals needing accommodations during the conference should notify the 

PSC at 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, (801) 530-6716, at least three 

working days prior to the conference. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, June 13, 2025. 

 
/s/ Michael J. Hammer 
Presiding Officer 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#340216 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on June 13, 2025, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datareq@pacificorp.com), (utahdockets@pacificorp.com)  
PacifiCorp 
 
Joseph M. Dallas (joseph.dallas@pacificorp.com) 
Michael S. Snow (michael.snow@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov) 
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Melissa R. Paschal   
Administrative Assistant 
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